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IN THE

SUPREME COURT OR THE UNITED STATES

filed

MAR 15 2021Dennis Roger Bolze — PETITIONE
(Your Name) HQceoftheclerk

VS.

WARDEN, FCI COLEMAN 'LOW RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari 
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma 'pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

xS Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in 
the following court(s):

United States District Court for the Eastern District of Tennessee

□ Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 
pauperis in any other cburt.

x@ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

□ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below 
appointed counsel in the purrent proceeding, and:

□ The appointment was made under the following provision of law:
or

/ J 
/ / /□ a copy oflth^r^te^:^/^©ointment is appended.

MAR 2 3 2021 -f-U. /'<z
.re)(Sig



AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

, am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of 
my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay 
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

I, DpTinis Rogpr Rnlze

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of 
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received 
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross 
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Amount expected 
next month

Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months

Income source

SpouseYouYou Spouse

$___n/a$ 63.00$ 63.00 $ n/aEmployment

n/an/a -0--0- $.$. $.$.Self-employment

$ n/a$ n/a $. -0-$ -0-Income from real property 
(such as rental income)

n/a$ n/a -0--0- $.$.$.Interest and dividends

$ n/a$ n/a $.$ -n-Gifts -0-

$ n/a$ -0-$ -0- $ n/aAlimony

$ n/a$ n/a , -0-$.$.Child Support -0-

n/a$ n/a -0- $.$.$. -0-Retirement (such as social 
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance)

n/a-0-$ n/a •$.$.$ -0-Disability (such as social 
security, insurance payments)

n/a“0-$ n/a $.$.$. -0-Unemployment payments

$___n/a$ n/a $. -0-$.Public-assistance 
(such as welfare)

-0-

n/a.$ - a0- $.$ n/a$.Other (specify): -0-

63.00 n/aTotal monthly income: $_63.00,

*** Laid off for 4 months — no earned income half earnings RPP payments

$ n/a $. $.



Your spouseYou

$. n/a■$ -0-Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments)

$. n/aRecreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc.. $ -0-

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

$ n/aft -0-Homeowner’s or renter’s

$ n/aft -0-Life

$ n/aft -0-Health

$ n/a$ -0-Motor Vehicle

$ n/a$ -0-Other: None

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

ft ~°~ $ n/aNone(specify):

Installment payments

$ n/a$ -0-Motor Vehicle

$ n/aft -0-Credit card(s)

$ n/a$ hQ-Department store(s)

$_n/a$_-0-Other: None

$ n/aft 30-Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, 
or farm (attach detailed statement) ft n/a$ -0-

$ n/a,11 -o-Other (specify): None

ft -0- $ n/aTotal monthly expenses:



6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the 
amount owed.

Person owing you or 
your spouse money

None

Amount owed to your spouseAmount owed to you

-0- -0-$.$.

$.$.

$.$.

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support.
Relationship

n/a

AgeName
n/aNone

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts 
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or 
annually to show the monthly rate.

Your spouseYou

Rent or home-mortgage payment 
(include lot rented for mobile home)
Are real estate taxes included? □ Yes □ No 
Is property insurance included? □ Yes □ No

$.$. n/a-0-

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone) $ n/a-0-$.

$ n/a$.Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) -0-

$ n/a$.Food -o-

$ n/a$. -0-Clothing

$ n/a$.Laundry and dry-cleaning -0-

$ n/a$. -0-Medical and dental expenses

/—V



2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay 
is before taxes or other deductions.)

Gross monthly payDates of 
Employment

3/15/2018

AddressEmployer

$.Coleman, FL.Federal Bureau of
$.Prisons
$.UNICOR

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. 
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Gross monthly payDates of 
Employment

n/a

AddressEmployer

$ n/an/aDivorced-.
$.
$.

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $_ ___________________
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial 
institution.

Amount you have Amount your spouse has
n/a

Financial institution Type of account
n/a n/a. $.$.None

$.$.
$.$.

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing 
and ordinary household furnishings.

□ Other real estate 

Value
□ Home 

Value -0--Q-

□ Motor Vehicle #2 
Year, make & model
Value____________

□ Motor Vehicle #1 
Year, make & model
Value____________

-0--0-

□ Other assets 
Description Nona
Value -o-



9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or 
liabilities during the next 12 months?

If yes, describe on an attached sheet.□ Yes xQ No

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in connection 
with this case, including the completion of this form? □ Yes xQjNo

If yes, how much?

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number: 

n/a

n/a

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying;—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or 
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this 
form?

xjSxNo□ Yes
n n/aIf yes, how much?

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number: 

n/a

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.
Lost all my assets^in the proceedings, lost all contact with family, and the 
BOP only pays 92 cents an hour. ^

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
v''"
/21March 9 /Executed on: ,20 // £I 4■ i

1__[ N
(SignaWg)



CERTIFICATE OF INMATE TRUST ACCOUNT

I, the undersigned authorized officer of the Federal Correction^mple^, Coleman Low
1487-5—067 is confinedInmate ID No.DENNIS R. BOLZEwhere

(name of inmate)
prisoner, do hereby certify that:

On this date the prisoner has in his account the sum of $.

as a
61.12

(1)

During the past six months, the prisoner s.

Average monthly balance was $.

Average monthly deposits to the prisoner’s account were $,

Total deposits to the prisoner’s account for the six months were $.

of the prisoner’s trust account statement (or institutional

(2)

83.64

63.00

340.00

Attached is a certified copy 

equivalent) showing transactions for the past six months. 

March 9, 2021-Dated:
I In) I fthfm/o mmC

Authorised Officer

AUTHORIZATION

I, the undersigned inmate, authorize the institution where I am mcarcerated to "«Mraw»d 
forward to the Court any initial partial filing or appeal fee and any subsequent installments ordered 

by a Court under the in forma pauperis provisions of 28 U.S.C. § 1915^ ^

March 9, 2021 f \Dated:

Signature of Prisoner/PiamtiffiAfepellant
Institution ID No. 14825-067



Location: COA02/25/2021 
04:20:15 PM

Date:
Time: Federal Bureau of Prisons 

TRULINCS Account Transactions - Commissary 
Personal Inmate Information

Available Balance: $0.00Inmate No: 14825067 Inmate Name: BOLZE, DENNIS R

Reference $ Transaction Type AmountSender Last nameDate

11/08/2020 TL112020 
11/08/2020 WFRU1120 
11/08/2020 WUNI1020 
11/08/2020 WUNI1020 
11/08/2020 TCOAD031 - 1117 
11/02/2020 TL1102 
11/01/2020 TCOAD031 
11/01/2020 TCOAD031 - 1

-$117.31
-$146.30
$292.61

$0.00
-$10.00
-$2.00
$0.00

$10.00
-$2.00
$2.00

-$2.00
-$143.15

-$17.20
-$5.00

-$67.01
$134.03

$0.00
-$23.25
$100.00

$0.00
-$10.00
-$5.00
-$5.00
-$5.00
-$3.15

-$21.95
-$10.00
-$10.00

-$10.00
$10.00
-$5.00
-$5.00
$0.00

$10.00

Pre-Release Transaction 
FRP Unicor Pymt 
Centralized Unicor 
Pre-Release Transaction 
Debt Encumbrance 
TRUL Withdrawal 
PLRA Payment
Debt Encumbrance - Released 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Pre-Release Transaction 

TRUL Withdrawal 
Pre-Release Transaction 

Sales
TRUL Withdrawal 
FRP Unicor Pymt 
Centralized Unicor 
Pre-Release Transaction 
Sales
Lockbox - CD 
Pre-Release Transaction 
Debt Encumbrance

10/26/2020 TL1026 
10/26/2020 TL102020 
10/24/2020 TL1024 
10/24/2020 TL102020 
10/21/2020 45 
10/10/2020 TL1010 
10/08/2020 WFRU1020 
10/08/2020 WUNI0920 
10/08/2020 WUNI0920 
10/05/2020 54 
10/01/2020 70118501 
10/01/2020 70118501 
10/01/2020 TCOAD031 - 1

TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Photo Copies 
Sales
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 

TRUL Withdrawal 
Pre-Release Transaction 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
PLRA Payment

09/01/2020 TCOAD031 - 13916 Debt Encumbrance - Released

09/21/2020 TL0921 
09/20/2020 TL0920 
09/18/2020 TL0918 
09/18/2020 VJV0037 
09/14/2020 100 
09/13/2020 TL0913 
09/11/2020 TL0911
09/05/2020 TL0905 
09/05/2020 TL092020 
09/04/2020 TL0904 
09/01/2020 TL0901 
09/01/2020 TCOAD031



Location: COADate: 03/03/2021 
Time: 06:49:26 PM Federal Bureau of Prisons 

TRULINCS Account Transactions - Commissary 
Personal Inmate Information

Available Balance: $58.23Inmate No: 14825067 Inmate Name: BOLZE, DENNIS R

AmountSender Last nameTransaction TypeReference #Date
-$10.00

$0.00
$10.00
-$8.35

-$41.65
$45.00
-$5.00
$10.00
-$6.93
-$5.00

-$44.70
-$25.00
$55.00

-$26.63
$53.26

$0.00
-$10.00

$0.00
$10.00

-$19.75
-$8.10
$25.00
-$5.00
-$5.00

-$22.15
$30.00

$0.68
-$5.00

-$25.00
-$90.34

-$124.66
$249.32

$0.00
-$10.00

$0.00

$10.00

TRUL Withdrawal03/01/2021 TL0301
03/01/2021 TCOAD031 PLRA Payment
03/01/2021 TCOAD031 - 4513 Debt Encumbrance - Released

Pre-Release Transaction 

Sales
Pre-Release Transaction 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Pre-Release Transaction 
Pre-Release Transaction 

TRUL Withdrawal 
Sales 
Donation
Pre-Release Transaction 
FRP Unicor Pymt 
Centralized Unicor 
Pre-Release Transaction

02/22/2021 TL022021

02/22/2021 67
02/21/2021 TL022021
02/18/2021 TL0218
02/18/2021 TL022021
02/10/2021 TL022021
02/10/2021 TL0210

02/10/2021 39
02/10/2021
02/09/2021 TL022021
02/08/2021 WFRU0221 
02/08/2021 WUNI0121 
02/08/2021 WUNI0121 
02/08/2021 TCOAD031 - 4513 Debt Encumbrance

PLRA Payment
02/01/2021 TCOAD031 - 3020 Debt Encumbrance - Released
02/01/2021 TCOAD031

Pre-Release Transaction 

Sales
Pre-Release Transaction 
TRUL Withdrawal 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Sales
Pre-Release Transaction 
Pre-Release Transaction 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Donation
Pre-Release Transaction 
FRP Unicor Pymt 
Centralized Unicor 
Pre-Release Transaction

01/26/2021 TL012021

01/25/2021 59
01/24/2021 TL012021
01/22/2021 TL0122
01/14/2021 TL0114
01/13/2021 48
01/12/2021 TL012021
01/12/2021 TL012021
01/12/2021 TL0112
01/10/2021
01/08/2021 TL012021
01/08/2021 WFRU0121 
01/08/2021 WUNI1220 
01/08/2021 WUNI1220
01/08/2021 TCOAD031 - 3020 Debt Encumbrance 

01/01/2021 TCOAD031 
01/01/2021 TCOAD031 - 1956 Debt Encumbrance - Released

PLRA Payment

Inmate #: 14825067



Location: COADate: 02/26/2021 
Time: 05:26:39 PM Federal Bureau of Prisons 

TRULINCS Account Transactions - Commissary 
Personal Inmate Information

Available Balance: $0.00Inmate No: 14825067 Inmate Name: BOLZE, DENNIS R

AmountSender Last nameReference # Transaction TypeDate
-$5.00
-$7.10

-$12.90
$25.00
-$5.00
$5.00

-$8.45
-$41.55
$50.00

-$100.00
$100.00

$0.00
-$5.00

-$25.00
-$82.28

-$117.28
$234.56

$0.00
-$10.00
-$5.00
$0.00

$10.00

-$4.30
-$20.70
$10.00
-$5.00
$20.00

-$50.00
$50.00

$0.00
-$5.00
$5.00

-$2.00
$2.00

-$25.00
-$2.00

TRUL Withdrawal 
Pre-Release Transaction 

Sales
Pre-Release Transaction 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Pre-Release Transaction 
Pre-Release Transaction 
Sales
Pre-Release Transaction 
Pre-Release Transaction 
Western Union 
Pre-Release Transaction

12/29/2020 TL1229 
12/29/2020 TL122020 
12/28/2020 96 
12/28/2020 TL122020 
12/19/2020 TL1219 
12/18/2020 TL122020 
12/16/2020 TL122020 
12/16/2020 44 
12/16/2020 TL122020 
12/10/2020 TL122020 
12/10/2020 33320345 
12/10/2020 33320345 
12/10/2020 TL1210 

12/10/2020
12/08/2020 TL122020 
12/08/2020 WFRU1220 
12/08/2020 WUNI1120 
12/08/2020 WUNI1120

TRUL Withdrawal
Donation
Pre-Release Transaction 
FRP Unicor Pymt 
Centralized Unicor 
Pre-Release Transaction

12/08/2020 TCOAD031 - 1956 Debt Encumbrance 
12/03/2020 TL1203 
12/01/2020 TCOAD031

TRUL Withdrawal 
PLRA Payment

12/01/2020 TCOAD031 - 1117 Debt Encumbrance - Released 

11/30/2020 TL112020 

11730/2020 87 
11/30/2020 TL112020 

11/30/2020 TL112020 
11/28/2020 TL112020 
11/27/2020 TL112020 
11/25/2020 33320330 

11/25/2020 33320330 
11/24/2020 TL1124 
11/24/2020 TL112020 
11/18/2020 TL1118 
11/18/2020 TL112020 

11/10/2020 
11/09/2020 TL1109

Pre-Release Transaction 

Sales
Pre-Release Transaction 
Pre-Release Transaction 
Pre-Release Transaction 
Pre-Release Transaction 

Western Union 
Pre-Release Transaction 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Pre-Release Transaction 
TRUL Withdrawal 
Pre-Release Transaction 

Donation 
TRUL Withdrawal

Inmate #: 14825067


